City Hall

Clty Of N ewa rk 920 Broad Street

Newark, New Jersey 07102

Legislation Text

File #: 17-1422, Version: 1

Dept/ Agency: Public Safety/Office of Emergency Management

Action: (X) Ratifying (X) Authorizing  (X) Amending

Type of Service: Professional Service Contract

Purpose: To amend the contract term to provide the training entitled “Jurisdictional Crisis Emergency
Management- Emergency Operations Center” course to forty (40) members of the emergency
response team and elected officials.

Entity Name: Texas A&M Engineering Extension Service

Entity Address: P.O. Box 40006, College Station, Texas 77842

Contract Amount: Amount not to exceed $99,819.00

Funding Source: State of New Jersey Office of Homeland Security and Preparedness/ 2015 UASI
Grant

Contract Period: From date of original Adoption on July 12, 2017 through amended date of
December 31, 2017

Contract Basis: ( )Bid ( ) State Vendor (X) Prof. Ser. ( )EUS

() Fair & Open ( ) No Reportable Contributions ( )RFP ( )RFQ

( ) Private Sale ( ) Grant ( ) Sub-recipient (X) Government Services Administration (GSA)
Additional Information:

State of New Jersey Office of Homeland Security and Preparedness funds accepted by Resolution
7R1-g adopted on January 20, 2016

WHEREAS, on July 12, 2017, the City of Newark Municipal Council adopted Resolution 7R9-
a, authorizing the Department of Public Safety Office of Emergency (OEM) to enter into a contract
with Texas A&M Engineering Extension Service, an authorized Government Services Administration
to provide training in emergency management operation center response commencing on the date
the contract is fully executed through August 31, 2017, for an amount not to exceed $99,819.00; and

WHEREAS, there was a typographical error in the Resolution indicating a contract termination
date of August 31, 2017; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Public Safety Office of Emergency (OEM) wishes to correct the
contract termination date in the resolution, due to the typographical error, from August 31, 2017, to
December 31, 2017; and

WHEREAS, all other terms and conditions remain the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
NEWARK, NEW JERSEY, THAT:

1. Resolution 7R9-a, adopted on July 12, 2017 is amended to correct the termination date of the
contract from August 31, 2017, to December 31, 2017.
2. All other terms and conditions remain the same.

City of Newark Page 1 of 2 Printed on 10/11/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 17-1422, Version: 1

3. The amendment to the resolution is ratified to July 12, 2017.

STATEMENT

This resolution ratifies and authorizes a corrective amendment to Resolution 7R9-a, adopted on July
12, 2017, to amend the contract termination date from August 31, 2017, to December 31, 2017, all
other terms and conditions remain the same.

City of Newark Page 2 of 2 Printed on 10/11/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

